
BEI.OItL ]'HL
MAHARASHTIIA REAI- ESl'A1'E REGULATORY AUTHORITY

MUMRAI.
C()N{l'LA1 N I' NO: CC0060000000001115

Varsha D. Parr.rnr
Dincsl'r D. I'a riani

Versus
Ilcmant Agarwal
(Sidcthrcrtv)

N4ahaRERA Regn: P51700001597.

Coram:

(-onlplat na nts

RcsPondcrlts

SIrri B.D. Kapaclnis,

I Ion'blc l\'fr'mL.t'r & ALljrrdicatrng Oiiicor
A ppcara nce:
('omplainant: h'r i-rc156n.
llesPot1de1115; 45t.n,.

FINAL ORDER
7'h May 2018.

Thc cornplainants lravc iilctl tl'ris colnplaint initiallv ior seckrng the

rcfund oi tl'rcir nmount on thc lespondcnls' iailulc to hantl ovcr thr'

possession of tlat nos. ,l0l k) 404 situat(,d in rosPondcnts' projcct Copal

Lancl, PhaseJV ot Sidclhiritv, tsaddlapur (t,), I'hase IV.

2. lhe compl.rur.urts have realiserl tllat tlleir Lrooketl ilats are in

building no. 1 lvhich is not registere(l r..,,rth MahaRljllA. l'hcrefore, they

har.e marlc ar ipPliaaiioll lor ,1nr{irldnrcnt oI the coluplitint turtl they luve

takcn tho plca that thc rcsPondcnts havc not Icfistcrcd tl'rcil olrgorng

project builcling no. 1 r,r'hith is constructcd upk) plinth lctvcl ancl thcrr:bv

they havc contravenetl Section 3 of ItltllA.

3. lhe rcsponclents luve lot appealeci on 03.04.2018 ancl 27.t)4.201|J,

therefore the plca cor-rltl not Lre recorcled. Ihc m.rttel proceecls exi)arte

against thc rcsPon(icnls

4. I hc rclicl ot rcfuncl ot th('.omPlainarrts' an'rount can)lot bc grnntcd

unless ancl until tht,P(rject is rcgrstcro(1.
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5. I have verified the iact that the respondents have regrstered burlctng

nos. 2 to 12 in their Sidhicitlr prolect but the building no.1 is not registerecl.

It has becn subnitted by thc complainants that the respondents c{o not

have Lhe sanctiolls/commencement ccrtificate and therefore, the

respondents have not registered building no. 1.

6. For legistration of the project the commencement certilicate rs

required.

7. In viera, of Lhe aforesaicl facts, I find it nc.essarv to dircct the

respondents to register their project within two months b,v taking thc

necessary permissions. lf thc project is not registcrcd for ol1e rcason or thc

other, then the compiainiults will not bc able to seek [hc rc[und of their

anlount under RERA.In that circumstance the complainants may aPProach

the proper forum. Wilh this observation, the follon ing ordet.

ORDER

The respondents shall register building no. 1 of their Gopal l,and,

Phase-IV, Siddhicjtv Project situated in Badlapur (East), Disblict l'hane

within thc pcriod of two months bl, obtaining necessary

sanctions/ commencement certilicate.

2. lf the respondents fail to registcl thc ploject as directed or thev

want to abardon the said building, the Authoritv shall inlorm the local

authority to take necessary action against them according to la$' in

lespect of illegal corstructron o( building no.1.

3. On reglstratior-t of buiiding no. f. ihe comPlainants are at liberty to

filc the complaint according to the provisrons oI RERA.

4. 'I he respondcnts to pav the complailunts Rs. 10,000/- tor"'ards ihc

cost of the complaint

Mumbai.

Date: 07.05.20t8.
V
)(B

1.5'\
D. Kapadnis

Nleurber & Adjudicating Officer,
MahaRERA, Nlumbai.
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THE MAHARASHTRA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY

MUMBAI.

COMPLAINT NO: CC0060000000011 1 5

Varsha D. Pariani
Dinesh D. Pariani

Versus

Hemant Agarwal
(Siddhi citY)

--Complainants

---RespondenI

Corarn: Shri B.D KaPadnis,

Hon'ble Member & Adjudicating Olficer

ORDER ON THE RECOVERY APPLICATION FILED IN COMPLAINT'

The complainants report non-comPliance oI the order Passed in the

matter.

The respondent has not registered building No l of his Gopal land

phase IV Siddhicity Project situated at Badlapur (East) District Thane He

has not registered it from 07.05 2018 till today because he has not obtained

corunencement cedificate. However, he has made construction of

Building No 1 to some extent lt is ordered that in case of tus failure to

register Building No 1 within two months (from the Order) by obtaining

necessary salctions / commencement certificate' the Authority shall

inJorm the Local Authority to take necessary action against him according

to law in respect of illegal construction of Building No 1

The respondent took time to setlle the disPute but did nothinS

It is rePorted by the oflice that the building no 1 has not been

registered till the date. Therefore, there is no other option but to inJorm the

Local Authority to demolish lhe unauthortsed construchon of Building No

I and to take necessary action according to ldw against the resPondenl'

v,-rs (\J
Mumbai. 18.D. Kapadnis) -_ 

..

Date:25.03.2019 Member & Adjudicating Officer'

MahaRERA, Mumbai'


